of the Penstock Gates (2 Nos.) with Actuators on New 

Screen Chamber at Old Ghatkopar Pumping Station. 

08 Months 

(Excluding Monsoon) 

Item Rate Tender 

In terms of the 3 stage system of e-tendering, a Bidder will be required to deposit, along with its Bid, 

an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.3,30,400/- (Rupees Three Lacs Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Only) (the 

"EMD"), refundable in accordance to the relevant clause of bid document, from the Bid Due Date, except 

in the case of the selected Bidder whose Bid Security/EMD shall be retained. 

The bidder shall pay 100% of the EMD amount of Rs.3,30,400/- (Rupees Three Lacs Thirty 

Thousand Four Hundred Only) through payment gateways of GoM on URL https://mahatender.gov.in 

while submitting the bids. The e-tender is available on e-procurement system of Government of 

Maharashtra Mahatenders portal https://mahatenders.gov.in as mentioned in the Header Data of the